

GAHC010013592024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.A./21/2024**

MD. MANSUR ALI  
S/O LATE HABIBUR RAHMAN,  
VILL.- BARIGAON, P.S. AND DIST.- MORIGAON, ASSAM- 782104.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:MUSSTT. MAMTAJ BEGUM  
D/O MD. DHAN ALI @ KARIF HASAN

R/O- BORIGAON  
P.S. AND DIST.- MORIGAON  
ASSAM- 782104

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D K BHATTACHARYYA**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

Linked Case : I.A.(CrI.)/73/2024

MD. MANSUR ALI  
S/O LATE HABIBUR RAHMAN  
VILL.- BARIGAON  
P.S. AND DIST.- MORIGAON  
ASSAM- 782104.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP. BY THE P.P.  
ASSAM.

2:MUSSTT. MAMTAJ BEGUM  
D/O MD. DHAN ALI @ KARIF HASAN

R/O- BORIGAON  
P.S. AND DIST.- MORIGAON  
ASSAM- 782104.

-----  
Advocate for : MR D K BHATTACHARYYA  
Advocate for : PP  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

**ORDER**

**29.01.2024**

Learned counsel for the appellant/applicant to take steps to issue notice to the respondent No. 2, through registered post with A/D, as well as through usual process, returnable within 3 (three) weeks.

Call for the LCR.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**